

| OBTS NUMBER | TS NUMBER ARMED FORCES BY NO NO | | | //C O | CO | MPLA | INT/Ai | RREST A | FFID | AVIT | | ICE CASE NO 171129450 | | | | | |
|--|--------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------|---|---|----------------------------------|---|------------------------------------|----------------------|--|--|-------------------------------|---|----------------------|--|---------------------------|--|
| SPECIAL OPERATION: | - 1 | FELONY WARRANT | MIS | 50 [| | JUV ITIVE WA | DV RRANT: | MOVES In State | \blacksquare | V ., V. | JAIL NO 1801407 | '06 | PMHD NO | | COURT CA F180096 | | |
| DS NO. | | AGENCY GO |)DĘ | MU | NICIPAL P.D. DEF | . ID NO. | MOPD 1191 | RECORDS AN 443 | D IO NO | D. ST | JOENT ID | NO. | GA NC | | | RAUD RELATI 'ES | |
| EFENDANT'S NAME (LA DIAZDEVILLEGAS, | | | IA | | | | | . Al | JAS an | d / or STR | EET NAME | ** ** | | | SIGNAL. | | |
| OB (MM/OD/YYYY) 0/27/1987 | AGE 30 | | SEX | | | HEIGHT 5'07 | WEIGHT 180 | HAIR COLOR BRO | HAIR | | HAIR ST | PLE EYES BRO | GLAS NO | SSES | FACIAL H | NOR | |
| CARS, TATTOOS, UNIQ | QUE PHYS | SICAL FEATU | RES (Lo | cation. | Type, Description |) | | | | | | | PLACE FL U | | IRTH (City, St | ate/Country) | |
| OCAL ADDRESS (Street 4939 SW 59TH ST | | nber) | | | | (City MI | y) AMI | | State) | (Country) | (Zip) 33193 | PHONE | | | CITIZENSHI US | p | |
| PERMANENT ADDRESS (Street, Apl. Number) 14939 SW 59TH ST | | | | | (City) (State | | | | (Country) | | PHONE (305) 304 | HONE 305) 304-2687 | | | OCCUPATION PUBLIC ADJUSTER | | |
| 3USINESS ADDRESS (Street, Apt. Number) 7480 BIRD RD # 605 | | | | | (City) (State | | | | (Country) US | (Zip) 3315 5 | PHONE | HONE | | | ADDRESS SOURCE VERBAL | | |
| ORIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER/STATE SOCIAL SECURI 595-76-2249 | | | | | Y NO. WEAPON SEIZED NO | | | Defendan/Co PERMIT NONE | | | CONCEALED WEAPON | | INDICATION Alcohol Infuer Orug Infuence | | ence: N | | |
| REST DATE 5/10/2018 | | ARRES 06:20 | | - 1 | RREST LOCATION 4939 SW 59T | | IIAMI, F | L 33193 | | | | | [| | | RID 360 | |
| DEFENDANT NAME BRAVO JR, FELIX | X | | | | | | • • • | DOB 11/24/1973 | 3 | | | CUSTODY | X FELC | NY | | UVENILE. HISDEMEANOI | |
| -DEFENDANT NAME | | | | - | | 40- | | 008 | | | _ | CUSTODY LARGE | FELC | NY | | UVENILE IISDEMEANOF | |
| DEFENDANT NAME | | | | | | | | DOB | | | | CUSTOBY LARGE | FELC | NY | | UVENILE IISDEMEANOF | |
| V Relation Name | | | | | | Street | | <u></u> | | I | . , | | Zip | . Pho | ne | Contacte | |
| | | CHARGES | | | | CHAR(A5. | E CNTS | FL STATUTE | NUMBE | ER VI | DL OF SEC | CT. CODE | UCR | | | RANT TYPE C | |
| F/1-INSURANCE (| CLAIM | S/FALSE/F | RAUE | ULE | NT/100K> | F.S. | . 1 | 817.23 | | | | 001426 | 0A | N | | | |
| F/2-INSURANCE (| CLAIMS | S/FALSE/F | RAUE | ULE | NT | F.S. | . 2 | 817.23 | | | | 001426 | 0A | N | | | |
| F/1-GRAND THEF | | | | | | F.S. | | 812.014 | | | | 000623 | | | | | |
| F/2-GRAND THEF | T 2ND | DEG/20K | ><1001 | K | | F.S. | 2 | 812.014 | (2)(B) | | | | 000623 | 0G | N | | |
| undersoned certifies an the 23 day of JANUA E DEFENDANT, I ATE OF FLORIDA NSULTING & ASSEPERTS. E CO-DEFENDANT AZ DE VILLEGAS | ARY 20 BARBAI A (LIC SOCIAT | 17. at 08:00 RA MARIA CENSE # TES, INC | DIAZ DIAZ P2195 ., AN | 31 SV 3 DE 342) ID HA | V 140TH AVE VILLEGAS THE DEFEN AS ALSO DON WINER AND OF | MIAMI (AKA B IDANT IE BUS PERATO | FL 331 ARBARA IS ALS INESS | M. GONZA O THE OWN AS SUPERI | LEZ) ER A OR I | , IS AND OPENSURAN | A DULY ERATOR NCE CLA | LICENSE OF THE AIMS COR | D PUBLI RUBICON P., AND | IC A I GR D HO | DJUSTER OUP, ANI MEOWNERS | D BG S CLAIM ARBARA | |
| LD FOR OTHER AGENC | Y VERIF | IED 8Y | | HOLD FOR BOND HEARING, DO NOT BOND OUT (Officer Musi Appear at Bond Hearing). | | | | | 0 | I Understand that should I willfully tall to appear before the court as required by this notice to appear that I may be relid in contempt of court and a warrant for my areast shall be issued. Furthermore, I agree that notice conserring the time date and falson of all court hearings should be | | | | | | | |
| RRECT. | UNDERSIGN 2018 | | | | | | AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, THE ED AUTHORITY THIS 10 DAY OF MAY | | | | sen in the above address. I agree that it is my respoil the Court (Juveniles notify havenile Division) any thanges. You need not appear in court, but must comply with instructions on the reverse size hereof. | | | | ibility to notify Cli that my address | erk . | |
| REZ, R: Court ID: 030-034 | 461 05020 |) | | | FORTICH, R: | Court ID: (| 030-03375 | 05020 | | | | | | | | | |



COMPLAINT/ARREST AFFIDAVIT OBTS NUMBER POLICE CASE NO CONTINUATION PD171129456542 OM HAL COURT CASE NO. 180140706 F18009603 JUV COMPL SPECIAL X FELONY JAIL NO. PMHD COURT CASE NO. TRAFFIC MOVES CIV INF DV OPERATION: 180140706 NO F18009603 WARRANT FUGITIVE WARRANT: in State Out State DEFENDANT'S NAME (LAST. FIRST, MIDDLE) DOB (MM/DD/YYYY) AINT/ARREST DIAZDEVILLEGAS, BARBARA MARIA 10/27/1987 CO-DEFENDANT NAME DOB IN CUSTODY FELONY JUVENILE AT LARGE Πov MISDEMEANOR CO-DEFENDANT NAME DOR IN CUSTODY FELONY JUVENILE AT LARGE DV MISDEMEANOR CHARGES CHARGE CNTS WARPANT TYPE OR EL STATLITE NUMBER VIOL OF SECT HOR CODE **AFFIDAVIT** TRAFFIC CITATION 5. 6. CONT 8. RELATIONSHIP. SINCE 2008, MR. BRAVO HAS FILED MULTIPLE INSURANCE CLAIMS IN WHICH THE DEFENDANT APPEARED TO BE THE PUBLIC ADJUSTER ON FILE. THE RUBICON GROUP EMPLOYED THE WITNESS, MS. ROMY VALDESPINO RODRIGUEZ, STARTING IN 2014 IN MULTIPLE CAPACITIES. SHE WAS ORIGINALLY HIRED AS A RECEPTIONIST, THEN PROMOTED TO CLAIMS COORDINATOR. MS. VALDESPINO RODRIGUEZ LATER APPLIED FOR A PUBLIC ADJUSTERS LICENSE WITH THE STATE OF FLORIDA AND CONTINUED WORKING AS AN APPRENTICE UNDER THE DEFENDANTS SUPERVISION AND OFTEN ACTED AS THE DEFENDANTS ASSISTANT. MS. VALDESPINO RODRIGUEZ, AS A DULY APPOINTED NOTARY PUBLIC, WAS RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTARIZING VARIOUS DOCUMENTS AS INSTRUCTED BY THE DEFENDANT. ON TUESDAY, JANUARY 10TH, 2017, MS. VALDESPINO RODRIGUEZ CREATED A CONTRACT OF REPRESENTATION (LOR) BETWEEN THE RUBICON GROUP AND MR. FELIX BRAVO JR. SAID CONTRACT WAS THEN TRANSMITTED TO MR. BRAVO VIA EMAIL. ON MONDAY, JANUARY 23RD, 2017, TOWER HILL INSURANCE GROUP (THIG) RECEIVED THE NOTICE OF CLAIM AND THE SIGNED LOR FROM THE RUBICON GROUP FOR WATER DAMAGES THAT HAD ALLEGEDLY OCCURRED AT THE RESIDENCE OF MR. FELIX BRAVO JR. ACCORDING TO THE CLAIM DOCUMENTS (CLAIM #2800199164), THE DAMAGES WERE SUSTAINED AS A RESULT OF A PLUMBING LEAK THAT OCCURRED JANUARY 20TH, 2017, AT HIS RESIDENCE LOCATED AT 7231 SW 140TH AVENUE, MIAMI, FL 33183. ACCORDING TO THE AFOREMENTIONED CLAIM FILE DOCUMENTS PRODUCED BY THE DEFENDANT, THE FLOOD OCCURRED FROM A CLOGGED KITCHEN DRAINPIPE. BASED ON A HANDWRITTEN RECEIPT (LACKING ANY PERSONAL OR COMPANY IDENTIFIERS) CONTAINED WITHIN THE FILE, APPARENTLY GENERATED BY AN UNKNOWN PLUMBER, THE REPAIRS ENTAILED BREAKING THROUGH THE KITCHEN TILE AND FOUNDATIONAL SLAB IN ORDER TO REPAIR THE BROKEN PIPE. SAID PLUMBER WAS ALLEGEDLY PAID IN CASH BY MR. BRAVO. THE DEFENDANT, ALSO SUBMITTED A REPAIR ESTIMATE AUTHORED BY HER IN SUPPORT OF THE CLAIM OF DAMAGES WHICH TOTALED \$75,049.65. ON WEDNESDAY, APRIL 19TH, 2017, MR. BRAVO FILED ANOTHER INSURANCE CLAIM (#2800203716) ALLEGING DAMAGES CAUSED BY A WATER LEAK IN THE MASTER BATHROOM OF THE RESIDENCE (LISTED ABOVE). SAID LEAK HAD OCCURRED ON MONDAY, APRIL 17TH, 2017. SUBSEQUENT REVIEW OF THE CLAIM FILE REVEALED THAT ON TUESDAY, APRIL 18TH, 2017, MR. BRAVO HAD AGAIN CONTRACTED THE SERVICES OF HIS FRIEND, THE DEFENDANT, AS A PUBLIC ADJUSTER. INCLUDED IN THE FILE, WAS ANOTHER HANDWRITTEN RECEIPT (LACKING ANY PERSONAL OR COMPANY IDENTIFIERS) FOR PLUMBING WORK PERFORMED AT THE BRAVO RESIDENCE PROVIDED BY THE DEFENDANT. THE DEFENDANT ALSO PROVIDED AN ESTIMATE FOR DAMAGES TOTALING \$48,099.10. ON FRIDAY, APRIL 28TH, 2017, THIG CONTRACTED THE SERVICE OF GRINDLEY WILLIAMS ENGINEERING COMPANY TO CONDUCT AN EVALUATION OF THE ALLEGED DAMAGES AND REPAIRS MADE AT MR. BRAVOS RESIDENCE.... [Continued on Next Page] HOLD FOR BOND HEARING, DO NOT BOND Understand that should beliffully ball to appear before the court as raquired by the notice to appear half may be held in contempt of court and a warr, for my arrest shall be lissued, Furthermore, Lagree that notice concerning the time, data OUT (Officer Must Appear at Bond Hearing). and place of all pourt tearings should be sent to the above address. Lagree that it is my espansibility to notify Clerk of the Court (Juvieniles notify Juvenile Division) anythric that my

HOLD FOR OTHER AGENCY VERIFIED BY I SWEAR THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS TRUE AND SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME. THE eddress phanges. UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY THIS 10 DAY OF MAY You need not appear in court, but must consoly with the instructions on the reverse side hereof, 2018 PEREZ, R: Court ID: 030-03461 FORTICH, R: Court ID: 030-03375



1100348625

| OBTS NUMBER | COMPLAINT/A | ARREST A | | | POLICE CASE PD171129 | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| JAIL NO 180140706 | | COURT 6. | | | | | | | |
| SPECIAL X FELONY MISD OPERATION: WARRANT | / MOVES | CIV IN | 14004 | 40706 | PMHD NO | F | COURT CASE NO. F18009603 | | |
| DEFENDANT'S NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE) DIAZDEVILLEGAS, BARBARA MARIA | | | | | | DOB (MM/DD 10/27/1987 | | | |
| CO-DEFENDANT NAME | | DOB | | | IN CUSTOI AT LARGE | DY FELC | NY | JUVENILE MISDEMEANOR | |
| CO-DEFENDANT NAME | | 008 | | | IN CUSTOS AT LARGE | DY FELC | DNY | JUVENILE MISDEMEANOR | |
| CHARGES | CHARGE ON | TS FL STATUTE | NUMBER | VIOL OF | SECT COL | | DV | WARRANT TYPE OR TRAFFIC CITATION | |
| 9. | | | | | | | | | |
| 10. | | | | | | | | | |
| 11. | 1 | | | | | | | | |
| 12. | | | | | | | | | |
| LISTED ON THE PROVIDED RECEIPT. MOIST PROVIDED REMEDIATION SUMMARY DID NOT THE LACK OF STAINING AND MITIGATION PAIXER VALVE DID NOT OCCUR. ON MONDAY, JULY 12TH, 2017, AS PART OF MASS GIVEN IN THE PRESENCE OF THE DEFENOUNCE FROM AN UNKNOWN PLUMBER FOR TO DEFENDANT CONFIRMED THAT SAID RECEIPT INVOICE #315592). NEITHER MR. BRAVO NOTHER PLUMBER. | INCLUDE MENTION OF ERFORMED AT THE MAS F THE CLAIM PROCESS NDANT. DURING THE FHE WORK PERFORMED A HAD INDEED BEEN SU OR THE DEFENDANT WE | WATER REM. THIG OBTER RECORDED STAND LATER STAND LATER STAND LATER STAND LATER STAND LATER STAND LATER ABLE TO | EDIATION DOM INDI PAINED A PATEMENT SUBMITTE HER IN PROVID | RECOR: RECOR: RECOR: SUBJECT OF SAME SUPPORT RECORD OF SUPPORT | PERFORM HE REPOR! DED STATE BRAVO STA TO THIG RT OF THE ME OR ANY | ED IN THE FED LEAK A EMENT FROM ATED THAT VIA THE I C CLAIM (F | MASTI AT THE 1 MR. HE OE DEFENI IANDWF | ER BATHROOM. E SHOWER BRAVO, WHICH BTAINED AN DANT. THE LITTEN, MATION FOR | |
| ON TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2017, MR. B SEPTEMBER 10TH, 2017, DURING HURRICAN IMAS A PUBLIC ADJUSTER DURING THE COLOT, THE DEFENDANT SUBMITTED A SWORN CORTIGUEZ. ACCORDING TO THE DOCUMENT, ESTIMATE GENERATED BY THE DEFENDANT WE ORTION OF THE AFOREMENTIONED DAMAGES BY PHOTOGRAPHS THAT HAD ALREADY BEEN FAR BACK AS 2009 (SAME DAMAGES). IN WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 17TH, 2018, THIS | E IRMA. AGAIN, MR. LAIM PROCESS. IN RE PROOF OF LOSS, SIG MR. BRAVOS DAMAGES HICH WAS ALSO SUBMI CLAIMED BY MR. BRA SUBMITTED BY MR. BR | BRAVO SECU SPONSE TO NED BY MR. ADDED UP TTED IN SU VO AND COF AVO AND TH | THE CLA BRAVO, TO \$118 PPORT OR ROBORATI E DEFEN | SERVIC IM REQUE AND NO ,563.42 F THE CO ED BY TO DANT IN | CES OF TH JIREMENTS DTARIZED 2. SAID A CLAIM, IT THE DEFEN I SUPPORT | E DEFENDA ON FRICA BY MS. VA MOUNT COR SHOULD B IDANT WHICA OF PRIOR | NT TC AY, D LDESP RESPO E NOT H WER CLAI | REPRESENT DECEMBER 1ST, DINO NDED TO AN ED, THAT A E DOCUMENTED MS DATING AS | |
| OFFICIAL ATTEMPT AND | Estate N. WAS D. CONNER SERVICE | | siz [| 11 instant | and that also be to | without to II be some a | instant the | | |
| OLD FOR OTHER AGENCY VERIFIED BY SWEAR THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS TRUE AND DRRECT. EREZ, R: Court ID: 030-03461 | SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY 2018 | at Bond Hearing | THE | osuitas i lor my ao end place responsit eddiress u You need | equired by the no nest shall be issue t of all court heart phily to notify Clerk thanges. | o, Furthermore, Lap ugs should be sent I of the Court (Juver urt, but most comply | may be he nee that no o the above iles notify. | is in contempt of court and a waar like concerning the time, date a address, I agree that it is no avenue Divisions anytime that my | |



OBTS NUMBER **COMPLAINT/ARREST AFFIDAVIT** POLICE CASE NO CONTINUATION PD171129456542 JAIL NO COURT CASE NO 180140706 F18009603 X FELONY JAIL NO COMPL MISD TRAFFIC JUV MOVES CIV INF PARHO COLIET CASE NO OPERATION: 180140706 NO F18009603 WARRANT FUGITIVE WARRANT: In State Out State DEFENDANT'S NAME (LAST FIRST, MIDDLE) DOB (MM/DD/YYYY) DIAZDEVILLEGAS, BARBARA MARIA 10/27/1987 AINT/ARREST AFFIDAVIT CONT CO-DEFENDANT NAME DOB IN CUSTODY FELONY JUVENILE AT LARGE οv MISDEMEANOR CO-DEFENDANT NAME IN CUSTODY **FELONY** eaverence AT LARGE οv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ontinued on Next Page] HOLD FOR OTHER AGENCY VERIFIED BY HOLD FOR BOND HEARING, DO NOT BOND Understand that should I willfully fail to appear before the Outs as required by this notice to appear had may be held in contempt of court and a warra for my arrest shall be issued. Furthermore, I agree that notice conserring the time, data and place of it bouts hearings about he sent in the above address. I agree that it is not responsibility to notify Clark of the Court (Jovenilles notify Inventile Protection) and the thirt my OUT (Officer Must Appear at Bond Hearing). I SWEAR THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS TRUE AND SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED REFORE ME, THE address chances. CORRECT. JNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY THIS 10 DAY OF MAY You need not appear in court, but much comply with the 2018 instructions on the reverse side hereof, PEREZ, R: Court ID: 030-03461

FORTICH, R: Court ID: 030-03375



| OBTS NUMBER | | | | REST A NUATION | REST AFFIDAVIT POLICE CASE NO. PD171129456542 | | | | | | | |
|--|---|--|-------------|-----------------------|---|------------------|------------------------|--|-------------------------------------|----------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------------|
| JAIL NO 180140706 | | | | COURT CAS F1800960 | | | | | • | | | |
| SPECIAL OPERATION: | WARRANT | RAFFIC JUV [FUGITIVE WAR | DV RANT: | MOVES In State | Out : | · . | . NO. 01407 | | PMHD NO | | COURT CAS F1800960 | |
| DEFENDANT'S NAME (LAST, DIAZDEVILLEGAS, BA | • | | | | | | | | ов (мм/ор/ 0/27/1987 | |) | |
| CO-DEFENDANT NAME | | | | DOB | | | _ | J CUSTODY T LARGE | FELC | NY | i | UVENILE IISDEMEANOF |
| CO-DEFENDANT NAME | | | | 008 | | | _ | CUSTODY T LARGE | FELC | JNY | | UVENILE IISDEMEANOP |
| | CHARGES | CHARGE AS: | CNTS | FL STATUTE N | UMBER | Alor o | FSECT | GODE | UCR | ĐV | | NT TYPE OR C CITATION |
| 17. | | | | <u></u> | | | | | | \dagger | | |
| 18. | | | | | | | | | | \prod | | |
| 19. | | | | | | | | | | П | | |
| 20. | | | | | | | | | | П | | |
| WITH THE INTENT TO | TS, AND PHOTOGRAPHS M O DEFRAUD THE VICTIM , FROM THE VICTIM, TOW | AND FOR THE PUR | RPOSE | OF OBTAIN | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | • | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| OLD FOR OTHER AGENCY V | FRIFIFD RY | HOLD FOR BOND I | HEARING | OO NOT BON | | I ∪nde | rretand li | nai shouki t vilifi | ely fall to appsa | r before | : the | |
| | | OUT (Officer Must A | | | | lor my aod pl | ainest at ace of at | vall be iskued, F Loouit hearings : | urlhermore. Lap should be sent b | ree that o the ab | t nelike concernir xwe address. Le | gines that it is my |
| SWEAR THAT THE ABOVE ST ORRECT. | ATEMENT IS TRUE AND | SWORN TO AND SUBSOUNDERSIGNED AUTHO 2018 | | | | eddre You n | ss chang eed ool a | as. | out must comply | | | sion) anytime that |
| * - | İ | ALT. | £ | | | | | | | | | |
| EREZ, R: Court ID: 030 |)-03461 | | | 00 0227E | | | | | | | | |
| | ! | FORTICH, R: Cour | ส เม: บัง | 30-03375 | | | | | | | | |